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REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 

('LEAliE T't'Pf I 

Date OCtgc 20 1990 

1. Olvlalan '-/Utff ._,_..JI£011--"u.ullilt.-J<..Iu!IJII .. ul.at...,luu... ____________________ _ 

Z. aPI CO!PYDICtiiOQI/Itltc 

). OCJI Ln>l Stolen 

it. a.-ltd lkd.et Title ,_., fpc tgellttton at lntsaasbww Isltc'"rtcatlcq CtctJtlcttt 

M\Ait)fc 56]7 tod A\ttCfllllvt Loctl C!td!MWt Ctct!flcttt Mugc S624 bx Jilt ![Wid! Cdpt Ccey!!USIOJW. ,Oij ., 

Eff~tlvt Oct9bte 5 1990 

s . ._.,lid ~et llalllre Lltt (ttttdl t-s»rtte thett If ,_,,., , ... , 

A. ,rovldt IWIES OIILT foe e .... llttd CCJIIPIInl" or AatOIITJIS OIILT CfiUltttd lrO.;atctn, 
•• th~ In Rule 25·22.104, , .A.C. 

1. Provide CCM'LUE ,_end tddrnt foe ell otheet. (!!ttch CUI!'UI!!SIIIm to Clll!!ll•) 

1. Partin end their r..-entetlvn (If.,, 
y, Ktl!b ftnd!IS-· Btct!ytr 

pI Q, loa '"' 

, ... fl 33601 

2. Interest~ Pteaone end their reprnenlt!l~ (If eny) 

6. a..c:t -= 
__.!!... ~~~· lan It ttt8dltd. 

__ Ooc..-.tatlan will be provldlod with rec--tlan. 

1:\PSC\RAl\WP\fSTDKT. 

PSC/ItAR 10 (hvlted 01/ 961 

7 2~ ( ':1 21 ~: 
' ' • 



Prlnt.ed by Paula l&ltsr lf/0'1/98 4:4Jpm 

---------------------------------------
From: Paula Isle r 
To: Rick Moses 
Subject: fwd: The Inside E~ge 

---NOTE----------- ==10/07/98--2:42pm­
You gave me this (from linda Williams 
and Calvin Favors) to cancel t his 
company's ALEC and IXC certificates . 
They were only certificated in Hay, so 
they will owe 1998 RAFs. Since the 
company is in receivership , do I just 
cancel at the company's request? 

Fwd-by:-Rick-Moses----10/07/98--2:45pm­
Fwd to: Paula Isler 

I would. We won ' t collect even if we 
went forward with a fine. 

Fwd-by :-Paula-Isler-==10/07/98--2:47pm­
Fwd to: Rick Moses 
....... ........ ....... ...... ........... 
That's what I thought too. Another 
question. Normally the title states 
"request for cance 11 ati on of 
certificate number by .. . " and we put 
the company name. In t hi s case, the 
receiver is requesting cancellation. 
Do I still put t he company name or put 
the receiver's name on behalf of The 
Inside Edge? 

Fwd-by:-Rick-Moses----10/07/98--4 :42pm­
Fwd to: Paula Isler 
..... .. ................................. 
I believe it should be the company name 
and not put it on consent agenda. That 
way you can eYplain the circumstances 
and it will be clear that the receiver 
has the authority to cancel the 
certifi cate. I'll p1ay lawyer here, 
but it is my understanding that the 
court can appoint a receiver to act as 
power of attorney for a company's 
affairs when in bankruptcy. 
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~~~~t_e_d_ ~~- ~~~~~ _w_i_l~~~~~ _ ji!_o_G~~~ ___ ~2-:-4 0pm • From: Linda Williams 
To: Calvin Favors 
Subject: fwd: 980997 and 981007 

=~•NOTEo;caaa=••••••••l0/06/98•ll:30am• 
Hi Calvin. What did you find out about 
these two dockets? Should we be 
opening dockets to cancel TIE's cert? 

Fwdoby:=Calvin=Favors•l0/06/98•12:13pm• 
Fwd to: Linda Williams 

Linda, please send a copy of the 
letters from TIE t o Rick Moses and he 
will handle it from there. Thanks 
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W. URI FEIIDIIClllCUVU 
P.O. Box 3433 

Blanca 1.). Bayo. Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
fallahassec. Fl. 3239()-0850 

Tampa. Florida 3360 I 
fclephonc : (RI3) 22()-J\21 

Facsimile: (813) 223-9067 

October 2. 1998 

R£: Docket No. 981007 · rP 
Order No. PSC-98-1 237-FOF-TP 
Issued: September 21. I 998 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

CCi - 5 Mi 1: · 1 6 

' ; .. 1 
I • -~ 

On August II , 1998. the Securities and Exchange Commission lilcu ''"t ag.alllst 'evcral 
panics. including The Inside Ed ge C ommunications, Inc. ("' I IF Cumm··) A., p<lM ol that 
proceeding. I was appointed Receiver of TIE Cornm and the other corporate ddcndanh 

Yestcrda). I received the Order Approving Resale A~rcement \~ htch i~ rcfercm:cd .1bovc 
Please be advi~d that Ill: Con&m is no longer in bw.tnc~)> and that I am 1n the: procc .. ~ ol 
liquidating lb as:>cts 

Yours sm-.creh. 

~.~( 
Receiver 

WKJ-/skr 

611351 



Blam:a S Bayo, Director 

W. 1mB RJIDIICI.IECUVII 
P.O. Box 3433 

Tampa. Florida 3360 I 
Telephone: (813) 229-3321 
Facsimile: (813) 223-9067 

October 2. 1998 

Di"i sion of Records and Rcp<>rting 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
rullahassec. FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 980997-W 
Order No. PSC-98-1255-FOF-TP 
lssut.'d: September 25. 1998 

Dear Ms. flayo: 

' - . 

O::T·-S Aii f' .f 6 

r 11., 

h::t ',_ . · I 1pj1..J 

On August I I, 1998, the Securities and Exchange Commission filed suit agamst o;ever.JI 
parties. including The Inside Edge CommuniCJltions, Inc. (" rll ·. Comm" ). As pan ot that 
proceeding. I \V!b appointed Receiver of T IE Comm nnd the other corporate dd..:ndant, . 

Yes terday. I received the Order Approving Resale Agreement v,luch i~ rekrem.:ed .1bon:. 
Pll.!asc be advised that T IE Comm is no longer in busines!. <lnd that I um in the prn<.:e!>~ \ If 

liqutdating its assets. 

WKJ·/sl..r 

611 35 1 

You'/'LL/ 
L/w ;,''''"""'' 1-Recei,er 
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